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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4203
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nd
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[1 CHAITRA, 1943 (SAKA)]


‘Allocation of Central Taxes for Schemes’

No. 4203. Shri Ramcharan Bohra:


Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government allocates the share of central taxes for Union Budget Schemes to all the State Government;

(b) if so, the details of allocated central taxes to the State Governments during the last three years, State-wise;

(c) the amount of funds allocated to Rajasthan from the said funds during this financial year, head-wise; and

(d)     the details of allocated funds, Scheme-wise ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) Yes. The Union Government provides shares of Central Taxes and duties to State Governments as per the accepted recommendations of the Finance Commission in its award period.

(b) The details of share of Central taxes & duties, State-wise and Year-wise are placed at ‘Annexure-A’

(c) & (d) The tax head-wise and financial year-wise details of share of Central taxes allocated to Rajasthan for all purposes including implementing schemes is as under:


(₹ crore)

Head 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Corporation Tax 11334.29 13267.40 12171.91

Income Tax 9571.02 10752.41 11069.80

Wealth Tax -0.36 -0.41 -0.40

Central GST 5109.69 11601.98 11835.42

Integrated GST 3736.49 0.00 0.00

Customs 2727.82 2597.13 2542.29

Union Excise Duty 2825.56 2073.27 1637.25

Other Taxes & Duties -0.01 0.00 0.00

Service Tax 1723.53 205.27 27.67

Adjustments (past year) 0.00 1355.30 -3234.80

Total 37028.03 41852.35 36049.14

****


Annexure-A


State-wise and Year-wise, Tax Devolution made to State Governments


                                                                                                          (₹ Crore)

    Actual Actual Actual

Sl.No. State 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

1 Andhra Pradesh 29001.25 32787.03 28242.39

2 Arunachal Pradesh 9238.79 10436.14 8987.57

3 Assam 22301.52 25215.85 21721.44

4 Bihar 65083.19 73602.96 63406.33

5 Chhattisgarh 20754.83 23458.69 20205.84

6 Goa 2544.27 2878.36 2479.85

7 Gujarat 20782.34 23489.32 20232.09

8 Haryana 7297.53 8254.60 7111.53

9 Himachal Pradesh 4801.27 5429.77 4677.56

10 Jammu & Kashmir 11911.66 13989.80 12170.83

11 Jharkhand 21143.64 23906.13 20593.04

12 Karnataka 31751.99 35894.83 30919

13 Kerala 16833.07 19038.17 16401.05

14 Madhya Pradesh 50853.06 57486.87 49517.61

15 Maharashtra 37203.32 42050.43 36219.64

16 Manipur 4154.29 4698.59 4047.77

17 Meghalaya 4323.15 4889.07 4211.78

18 Mizoram 3097.04 3502.96 3017.80

19 Nagaland 3353.09 3792.41 3267.08

20 Orissa 31272.03 35353.73 30453.25

21 Punjab 10616.96 12008.95 10345.78

22 Rajasthan 37028.03 41852.35 36049.14

23 Sikkim 2470.52 2794.67 2407.69

24 Tamil Nadu 27099.72 30638.87 26392.4

25 Telangana 16420.06 18560.88 15987.59

26 Tripura 4322.54 4888.95 4211.78

27 Uttar Pradesh 120940.10 136766.46 117818.30

28 Uttaranchal 7084.90 8011.59 6901.54

29 West Bengal 49321.13 55775.72 48048.40

  TOTAL 673005.29 761454.15 656046.07

****

